900229434 07/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/19/2012	National Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC PUBLISHING, INC.
Street Address:	400 Manley Street
City:	West Bridgewater
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02379
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	SC LICENSING CORP.
Street Address:	400 Manley Street
City:	West Bridgewater
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02379
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1567057	AHI AMERICAN HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	1699003	WESTERN SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	1643051	WESTERN SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	1678470	W
Registration Number:	2178916	FASTRAX
Registration Number:	1341870	PAULA YOUNG
Registration Number:	1853184	CELEBRITY SECRETS
Registration Number:	2067348	ESPECIALLY YOURS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0190

390 00 156

900229434

Registration Number:	2216045	CHRISTINE JORDAN
Registration Number:	2264457	COOL N' LITE
Registration Number:	2340773	SALON SILHOUETTES
Registration Number:	2899428	HEART OF GOLD
Registration Number:	2830015	YOUNG AT HEART
Registration Number:	3268962	HOT HAIR
Registration Number:	3272233	BEAUTY IN MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
Signature:	/Christine Slattery/
Date:	07/26/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination of Security Interest BofA #page1.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest BofA #page2.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest BofA #page3.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest BofA #page4.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest BofA #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0191

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 19, 2012, is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, SC PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation, SC LICENSING CORP., a Massachusetts corporation and the other signatories party to that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks dated as of April 30, 2009 from time to time (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Obligors" and each individually the "Obligor"), have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on May 1, 2009 at Reel 003983 and Frame 0140 and on May 1, 2009 at Reel 003983 and Frame 0119; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent in the following:

- 1. all of the Obligors' Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Obligor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0192 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Genevieve Bachrach

Title: Vice President

[Release of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0194



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3983/0140

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 21

Received: 05/06/2009

Recorded: 05/01/2009

Attorney Dkt #: 20258.1

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 5

Reg. Dt: 11/21/1989 Reg #: 1567057 Serial #: 73630224 Filing Dt: 11/13/1986 1

Mark: AHI AMERICAN HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE

Reg. Dt: 07/07/1992 Filing Dt: 12/18/1989 Rea #: 1699003 **Serial #:** 74011633 2

Mark: WESTERN SCHOOLS

Reg. Dt: 04/30/1991 Reg #: 1643051 Filing Dt: 12/18/1989 Serial #: 74011916 3

Mark: WESTERN SCHOOLS

Reg. Dt: 03/10/1992 Req #: 1678470 Serial #: 74085098 Filing Dt: 08/06/1990

Mark: W

Reg. Dt: 08/04/1998 Reg #: 2178916 Filing Dt: 12/15/1995 5 **Serial #:** 75036241

Mark: FASTRAX

Assignor

Exec Dt: 04/30/2009 SC PUBLISHING, INC. **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

Entity Type: NATIONAL BANK 1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Citizenship: UNITED STATES 100 FEDERAL STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Correspondence name and address

KIMBERLY B. HERMAN, ESQ. ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Search Results as of: 07/16/2012 10:56 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.2 Web interface last modified: July 10, 2012 v.2.3.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

7/16/2012

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=3983&frame=0TRADEMARK



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3983/0119

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 21

Received: 05/06/2009

Recorded: 05/01/2009

Attorney Dkt #: 20258.1

control bite in the series

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 10

, oca, p	. op 0. a. op 1			
1	Serial #: 73432219 Mark: PAULA YOUNG	Filing Dt: 06/27/1983	Reg #: <u>1341870</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/18/1985
2	Serial #: 74404775 Mark: CELEBRITY SECRETS	Filing Dt: 06/23/1993	Reg #: 1853184	Reg. Dt: 09/06/1994
3	Serial #: 75167089 Mark: ESPECIALLY YOURS	Filing Dt: 09/12/1996	Reg #: 2067348	Reg. Dt: 06/03/1997
4	Serial #: 75340190 Mark: CHRISTINE JORDAN	Filing Dt: 08/13/1997	Reg #: 2216045	Reg. Dt: 01/05/1999
5	Serial #: <u>75434049</u> Mark: COOL N' LITE	Filing Dt: 02/09/1998	Reg #: 2264457	Reg. Dt: 07/27/1999
6	Serial #: 75660251 Mark: SALON SILHOUETTES	Filing Dt: 03/15/1999	Reg #: 2340773	Reg. Dt: 04/11/2000
7	Serial #: 78209983 Mark: HEART OF GOLD	Filing Dt: 02/03/2003	Reg #: 2899428	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2004
8	Serial #: 78210008 Mark: YOUNG AT HEART	Filing Dt: 02/03/2003	Reg #: 2830015	Reg. Dt: 04/06/2004
9	Serial #: 78255015 Mark: HOT HAIR	Filing Dt: 05/28/2003	Reg #: <u>3268962</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/24/2007
10	Serial #: 78905732 Mark: BEAUTY IN MOTION	Filing Dt: 06/12/2006	Reg #: <u>3272233</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/31/2007

Assignor

SC LICENSING CORP.

Exec Dt: 04/30/2009
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: MASSACHUSETTS

Assignee

1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 100 FEDERAL STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Entity Type: NATIONAL BANK Citizenship: UNITED STATES

Correspondence name and address

KIMBERLY B. HERMAN, ESQ.
ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE
SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Search Results as of: 07/16/2012 10:53 AM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.2

Web interface last modified: July 10, 2012 v.2.3.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=3983&frame=0**TRADEMARK** 7/16/2012 **RECORDED: 07/26/2012 REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0196**

2-3350. v.2.3.2